(0% 25EpEL)

$ _3O9NVHD TViOL

aseyand Jay20| Jop abueys oda

Z1'859°G, $ l(s9896°12) $| 00429 2pL L7 I sJep|ing E::m.ms_ SPOd 133207 maialany
pee|dwod sem 8ouEsdWoD Yy o] srooq Buug
HoM Juswieoz|das mopuIm oN 92'622'0% $ |{(v2022'60) $ | 00°000°00L 3 3 uonRnIsuoy wepue | % SMOPUIAA S0B|dSYy pooma|Bug
§]509 [enjoe
28pal 0] WNS 12eU0D [euy jsnipy Z1°Z8EgE $|2Lese’s $ | 00°000°'sZ $ L UOlInSLOD Liapue | UOI=]|EISU| POOH SWing malaaulg
“ONILISN CRIVOE TOOHDS €1/02/8 IHL 1 NOLLYDIA|LYH HO/ ONY TWAGHddY 803 03 INISIdd SHI0N0 JONVHD SI0IAUTS SALLIIDYL S0 AHYWWNS
INNOWY 1INNOWY
(a3HOVLLY FASINOILYNYIdXT L1OVHINGD JFONVYHD LOVHLINQD #0020 HOLIVHINOD FNVYN LO3r0odd
J3SIATY INIHHND

SHIAQAUO IONVHI .SIJIANITS SALLITIOVS




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Pineview Fume Hood Installation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: August 20, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: Revise contract sum per final engineering plans.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $7.382.12
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $7,382.12
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $7,382.12
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $7,382.12 [ 29.528%
<
SUBMITTED BY:

Jody umﬁ/ Diréctor of Facilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build GOntlnumH‘c;optfact project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here $7,332 12 ]

C\Documents and Settings\carrmiDesktop\Pineview CO.xdsx



LAEA_ Document G701" ~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01 OWNER: []
Pine View School DATE: 05/28/13 .
Fume Hood !mstallation ARCHITECT: [
1 Python Path CONTRACTOR: [J
Osprey, FL 34229 FELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Wame and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: [
P.J. Hayes, Inc, d/bfa Tandem COMTRACT DATE: 04/03/12

Construction CONTRACT FOR: Design Build

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
1. Revise contract amount per final engineering plans,
* Tnclude welded duct at fume hood and roof cap. (Budget $7,500.00 - Cost $14,740,00 = §7,240.00).
* Add structural steel support to roof purlins for roof cap, per SBSC mof consultant ($1,337.50).
2. Adjust Final Contraet Sum to reflect actual costs.

** Refer to Attachment "A" for cost breakdown.

The originat Contract Sum wes $ 25,000,006
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 5 25,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,382.12
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will b $ 32,382.12

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

ME3 Consulting Engineers, LLC Ié.: Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 00&515;:31? ;R (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
7357 International Place, Suite 101 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34240 S L 34231
ANDRESS . dney igmr  ADORESS e venmcune APORES

DX envwdirdngy Pritchard, D <. Bt R 52 .
BV (Signanarg) PYICCITAT S~ BY Signamirg Mﬁ{m:m' BY (Signature)

d %ﬁ?ﬁnu‘ L2} Eathan Renner :a:;.'msm1a|m 2 L ‘ ’ ljm/-é

(Typed namej (Typed nome) (Typed name) ‘
DATE DATE DATE

AJA Document G701 ™ — 2004, Copyright © 1978, 1867, 2000 and 2004 by The American Inotitute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARKING: Thin AlA~
Cosumant is protseted by U.S. Copyright Law cad Intirastionsl Trecties. Unsuthorized reproduction or digtribution of thie AIAT Documant, orany
partion of It, may result In sevess chll tnd ciminag panalties, and will be prosceutod 1o the meoxbnum extonst possible under the [sw, This dacumer:
Lnraa praduced by AlA sofiware at 12:57:4C on 02/28/2013 under Order No,1517323385_1 which expires on 05/12/2014, and is not for resals.

ser Noten: (1164737113}



Final Accounting

[EL
m Description

Praject Name: Pine View

05/09/13

Differonce (5] .

010050  Project Manager §75.42 675.13 675.13

010080  Project Superintendent 2,71087 2,719.87 231168 40819

010160  Temporary Telephone/ Fax Lines 130.00 130.00 ' 130.00

010210 Gasoline/ Auto Expense 7m0 75.00 88.02 (13.02)
| Generat Requirements Tatal: 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,204.83 395.17 |
| Divislons 2-35 ]

010300  Insurance 923,95 923.95 923.95

010320  Payinent/ Performance Bond 520,77 520,77 520.77

010430 Design Fees 4,455.00 4,455.00 4,455.00

050000  Steel Angef Curb for Roof Duct ' 133750 (1,337.50)

060000  Demo 374.50 was0 3450 S

060020  Masonry In-Fill 22.00 22._50 21,79 -5.21

070080  Roof Patch 1,429.00 1,429.00 14200

030000 Exterior HM Doorfrrame/Hardware '-96..00 96.00 -96;00

090000  Glazing Repairs 800.00 800.00 800.00

120000 Faint B4 8 Restrooms " s7La0 971,00 971.00 o

220000 B Wall Thes 714.00 714.00 71400

230000 B1 Bathrooms 7,500.00 7,500.00 14,740.00 (7.240.00)

260000  Partitions " TLonoe 1,070.00 e

Divisions 2-35 Total: 18,876.22 18,876.22 26,653.51 (7,777.29)

Grand Total
Contractor fise

15,000.00

IO 858.24




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Englewood Replace Windows/Bring Doors to ADA Compliance

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: August 20, 2013

ITEM 1) Description; Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: The window replacement work was not completed. Change order to give credit for
work not performed.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($69,770.74)
SUMMARY: {TEM 1) DEDUCT: ($60,770.74)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:; ($69,770.74)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:  [_____ $0.00]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
AR
SUBMITTED BY: B

Jrfdy D}fﬁad( Director of Facilities Services

lis this a Design/Build continty@ contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here. {$69,770.74) |

C:ADocuments and Setiings\camn\besktop\englewood.xlsx



OWNER CHANGE ORDER Distribution to: Owner

Contractor
Project: Englewood Change Order #: 5562-01
Replace Windows &
Bring Doors into Initiation date: 06/27/13
ADA Compliance
Contractor: P.], Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Contract date: 04/03/12
Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200
Sarasota, FL 34240 Contract for: General Construction

Final Accounting change order to give credit for work not performed.
ADA door hardware installed on 68 doors in Buildings 4,5,6,10,11,12,13,14,16,17,20.
No window replacement work was completed.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING
ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The original Contract Sum was: $ 100,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 100,000.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this change order: (69,770.74)
The new Contract Sum including this change order will be: $ 30,229.26

The Contract Time will be changed by ( 0 ) days:
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

Owner: The School Board of Contractor: P.]. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a
Sarasota County, FL Tandem Construction
1960 Landings Blvd. 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. - Ste: 200
Sarasota, FL 34231 Sarasota, FL 34240

Digltally signed by C. Nathan Renner
DN: cn=C, Nathan Renner,
o=Tandem Construction, ou,
email=nathan.renner@tandemnconstr

Ny

Date: %’7 /"4/'2 Date:

Eiibigt TDctoneeim, &=
£ Date:2013.07.03 07:57:37 -04'00'




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview Locker Pods

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: August 20, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase order for locker purchase

Reason for Change: Direct purchase plus tax savings

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($71,958.88)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($71,968.88)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$71,968.88)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%

I

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: -$4,120.0

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$71,968.88 -48.750%

-

SUBMITTED BY:

//A
Jyrfy&pfnas, Director of Facilities Services

[Is this a Design/Buifd copfinuing contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($71,968 83) |
N

C\Documents and Settings\carmiDeskiop\Riverview.xsx



l Prime Contract Change Order I

Detailed, Grouped by Each Number

OF SARASOTA, INC.

SBSC Riverview HS Lockors Project # 1310
1 Ram Way ) Tel  Fax
Sarasota, FL 34233
Date: 7/212013 ‘ .
To Contracior: Architect's Projact No:
Magnum Bullders of Sarasota, Inc Contract Date: .
4548 Northgate Court Prime Contract Change Order # 1310 - 801
Saraagla, FL 34234
The Contract is hareby revisad by the following ltems:

DPO Change for Locker Purchase
PCO Description Amount
001 DPO Lockers & 71,968 88)

Direcl Purchase -67,848.00 phig Tax Savings -4,120 88 = -71,968.88

The cnginal Contract Value was.. .., $ 147,827 00
sumofdamesbyprioercoMChmueOrders $ 2.00
mcmavmemmmrmcom«cnengamm N | 147,627 80
mmvmwmmwwmmcmmmmmmmm ...................... 3 71,968.88)
The new Contract Value including this Prime Contract Change Order will be. . i e 75,658.12
The Contract duration wili be changsd by ... eanee e aes - raneasns eens 0 Days
Themﬂsedsubswnﬁalcompleﬂoﬁdahasofwsmcgnmmoweﬂs ..... cogsaen s T

Magnum Buiiders of Sarasola, Inc. Ti?msm Board of Sarasola Counly,

CONTRACTOR OWNER

4545 Northgate Court 7895 Frulivitie Road

Sarasota, FL 34234 Sarasota, FIL 34240
Address Address Address
By By Michael Beltzer By DonHamplon
SIGNATURE SIGNATUREMIchasl L. EEostiest  SIGNATURE

DATE OATE =L, L. 205 DATE




GER. Customer Quotation

[ 1 F P
Cramnger Quote No. 2018706221
Print Data OBMH2013
PO# QUOTE
Customer Number 873210820
i Bepartment Number
ProjectiJob Number LOCKER
Name: SARASOTA CNTY SCHOOL BD-FAC MAINT Requested by Kichaol
Account # 873210820 Yanclk
Phone: 9413168143 Fequestor Phong No,
Fax: Requestor Fax
e e —— Requestor Email Michael. Yancik @ gramger.com
Namg: SARASOTA CNTY SCHOOL BD-FAC MAINT
7639 FRUITVILLE RD
TA, FL. D280
f;mso A, Fl. 84240 ; s /2
Shipper Account:

Comments: ‘CUSTOM UNIT ALL ITEMS ARE NON-CANCELABLENON-AETURNAELE
*PRICNG ON LINE [TEM 2 13 VALID ONLY iF ORDERED WITH LINE 2.

10 Mfg. Part No.: LENOXGEAR 7% EA
000000 OPTION 2 - USE A 1/18" 2 COLOR PIECE OF FLASTIC,SIZE WL BE
" X 8°. CNC THE SQUARE OUT OF FOOTLOCKER PANEL, LASER
THE LOGO & AIVET IT TO THE PANEL. LOGO WILL BE FLUSH ON
FOOTLOCKER FANEL
I4kr. Brand Name. BRADLEY
Customer Part No.:
Forwarding Agent: 20811 - UPS GROUND
Cost expirstion date: 07122013
Lead time @n business days). 30
faxable. NO
30-WIDTH 30" WIDE GEAR LOCKER
18.DEPTH 18" DEEP GEAR LOCKER
T2-HGT 72 HIGH GEAR LOCKER
BURGLINDY BURGUNLY
STD-DOOR STANDARD DOOR - LOUVERED VENTED
MESH.SIDES MESH LOCKER SIDES
STD-HASP-LOCK STANDARD HASP LOCK
NUMBERS ENTER SEQUENCE OR REFEREN
GUSTOM LOGO CUSTOM LOGO
FOUR-HOOKS FOUR WALL HOOKS




GRAINGER. Customer Quotation

[ £ 4 N
Granger Quota Number 2018706221
Piint Date 06132013
Customer Number 873210629
Page 2 /2

COAT-ROD OPTIONAL COAT ROD
BRCL CUSTOM RAMS HEAD LOGO

20 Mig. Part No.. LKOO10 3 EA 369
00o0eH ISLAND LOCKER INSTALL KIT- PRICING VALID ONLY WITH ABOVE-
Mir. Brand Name: BRADLEY
Forwarding Agent: 20811 - UPS GROUND
Cost expiation date. 07/12/2018
Lead tims (in businass daysy: 30
Taxable: NO

Tolal Sel Prica 67,848 84

Thank you for the opportunity {0 provids this quotation, Fiease confirm the prodticts and quantities quoted ate comact. Any
changes may result in differerit pricing. Freight ¢charges are baged on the doller valus of the order and service lavel
{dammmbyhemmwngs)mmmwmmuakm.mww,m. Product availabiity and
mmwanwmmmmmmmmmmmmm Pleass contact your local
Grainger branch If you have further questions or nead o submit a new request

Return policy: . Pleese contact Graingar bafore retuming any product Afl rebsma are subject to the manufacturer's return
paicy. Special Orderlloms may not ba rotumable, Reatocking fues may apply. This I8 ot an Invoice.

© Copyright 1987-20C3 Gradnger. 4df rights rescrved.



